
TIANJIN DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED • INTERIM REPORT 2001 TIANJIN DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED • INTERIM REPORT 2001

Tianjin Development
Holdings Limited

C o n s u m e r
P ro d u c t s

S t r a t e g i c
I nve s t m e n t s

Winery

Carbonated Drinks

Tianjin Heavenly Palace Winery Co., Ltd.
(Tiangong)

Smiling East Resources Ltd.

Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited
(Tianjin Pepsi)

Sino-French Joint-Venture Dynasty Winery Ltd
(Dynasty)

TianjinTianyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd.
(Tianyang)

I n f r a s t r u c t u re
O p e r a t i o n s

CONSUMER PRODUCTS

Santa Resources Limited

TianjinTai Kang Industrial Co., Ltd.
(Tai Kang)

Jetsome Holdings Limited

Tianjin Gang Ning Real Estate Development
Co., Ltd. (Tianjin Gang Ning)

Tianjin DevelopmentTrading Limited (Trading)

GraphOn China Limited (GraphOn China)

Wah Sang Gas Holdings Limited
(Wah Sang Holdings)

Otis Elevator (China) Investment Company
Limited (Otis China)

China Walfen Medical Limited (China Walfen)

INFRASTRUCTURE OPERATIONS

Roads

Container Handling

Stevedoring

Tianjin Jin ZhengTransportation Development
Co., Ltd. (Jin ZhengTransportation Company)

Team Resources Limited

Tianjin Port ContainerTerminal Co., Ltd.
(Container Company)

Tianjin Harbour Second Stevedoring Co., Ltd.
(Second Stevedoring Company)

STRATEGIC INVESTMENTS
Gas Fuel Supply

Elevator & Escalator

Bio-pharmaceuticals

Residential property

Trading

Computer software

100%

100%

44%

61.90%

60%

83.93%

100%

100%

100%

100%

82.74%

100%

51%

100%

50%

29.60%

40.30%

51%

Tang Jin Expressway6.62%

Winery
Carbonated

Drinks

Container

Handling
Stevedoring

Gas Fuel

Supply

Residential

property

Elevator &

Escalator
Trading

Bio-

pharmaceuticals

Computer

software

Roads

Corporate Structure

3


