Corporate Structure

		Tianjin Developr Holdings Limit		
Consur Produ Winery		Infrastructure Operations Roads Container Handling	Stevedoring	Strategic Investments Gas Fuel Supply Property Elevator & Escalator Bio- pharmaceuticals Computer software
CONSUMER PROE Winery	DUCTS 100%	Tianjin Heavenly Palace Winery Co., Ltd. (Tiangong)	61.90%	Sino-French Joint-Venture Dynasty Winery (Dynasty)
		(Tiangong) Smiling East Resources Ltd. Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited	61.90% 60%	Sino-French Joint-Venture Dynasty Winery (Dynasty) Tianjin Tianyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd. (Tiariyang)
Winery	100% 100% 44%	(Tiangong) Smiling East Resources Ltd. Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited (Tianjin Pepsi)		(Dynasty) Tianjin Tianyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd.
Winery Carbonated Drinks	100% 100% 44%	(Tiangong) Smiling East Resources Ltd. Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited (Tianjin Pepsi)		(Dynasty) Tianjin Tianyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd.
Winery Carbonated Drinks INFRASTRUCTUR	100% 100% 44% RE OPERAT	(Tiangong) Smiling East Resources Ltd. Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited (Tianjin Pepsi) IONS Tianiin Jin Zheng Transportation Development		(Dynasty) Tianjin Tianyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd.
Winery Carbonated Drinks INFRASTRUCTUR	100% 100% 44% E OPERAT 83.93%	(Tiangong) Smiling East Resources Ltd. Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited (Tianjin Pepsi) FONS Tianjin Jin Zheng Transportation Development Co, Ltd. (Jin Zheng Transportation Company)	60%	(Dynasty) Tianjin Tlanyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd. (Tlanyang)
Winery Carbonated Drinks INFRASTRUCTUR Roads	100% 100% 44% E OPERAT 83.93% 100%	(Tiangong) Smiling East Resources Ltd. Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited (Tanjin Pepsi) IONS Tianjin Jin Zheng Transportation Development Co. Ltd. (Iin Zheng Transportation Company) Team Resources Limited Tianiin Port Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	60%	(Dynasty) Tianjin Tlanyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd. (Tlanyang)
Winery Carbonated Drinks INFRASTRUCTUR Roads Container Handling	100% 100% 44% E OPERAT 83.93% 100% 100%	(Tiangong) Smiling East Resources Ltd. Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited (Tanjin Pepsi) IONS Tianjin in Zheng Transportation Development Co. Ltd. (In Zheng Transportation Company) Team Resources Limited Tianjin Port Container Terminal Co., Ltd. (Container Company) Tianjin Harbour Second Stevedoring Co., Ltd.	60%	(Dynasty) Tianjin Tlanyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd. (Tlanyang)
Winery Carbonated Drinks INFRASTRUCTUR Roads Container Handling Stevedoring	100% 100% 44% E OPERAT 83.93% 100% 100%	(Tiangong) Smiling East Resources Ltd. Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited (Tanjin Pepsi) IONS Tianjin in Zheng Transportation Development Co. Ltd. (In Zheng Transportation Company) Team Resources Limited Tianjin Port Container Terminal Co., Ltd. (Container Company) Tianjin Harbour Second Stevedoring Co., Ltd.	60%	(Dynasty) Tianjin Tlanyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd. (Tlanyang)
Winery Carbonated Drinks INFRASTRUCTUR Roads Container Handling Stevedoring STRATEGIC INVES	100% 100% 44% E OPERAT 83.93% 100% 100% 5TMENTS	(Tiangong) Smiling East Resources Ltd. Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited (Tanjin Pepsi) CONS Tianjin Jin Zheng Transportation Development Co. Ltd. (In Zheng Transportation Company) Team Resources Limited Tianjin Port Container Terminal Co. Ltd. (Container Company) Tianjin Harbour Second Stevedoring Co., Ltd. (Second Stevedoring Company)	6.62%	(Dynasty) Tanjin Tlanyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd. (Tlanyang) Tang Jin Expressway Wah Sang Gas Holdings Limited
Winery Carbonated Drinks INFRASTRUCTUR Roads Container Handling Stevedoring Strategic INVES Gas Fuel Supply	100% 100% 44% E OPERAT 83.93% 100% 100% STMENTS 100%	(Tiangong) Smiling East Resources Ltd. Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited (Tianjin Pepsi) IONS Tianjin Jaheng Transportation Development Co., Ltd. (Jin Zheng Transportation Company) Team Resources Limited Tianjin Port Container Terminal Co., Ltd. (Container Company) Tianjin Harbour Second Stevedoring Co., Ltd. (Second Stevedoring Company) Santa Resources Limited Tianjin Tai Kang Industrial Co., Ltd.	60% 6.62% 29.60%	(Dynasty) Tanjin Tianyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd. (Tianyang) Tang lin Expressway Wah Sang Gas Holdings Limited (Wah Sang Holdings) Otis Elevator (China) Investment Compar
Winery Carbonated Drinks INFRASTRUCTUR Roads Container Handling Stevedoring Stevedoring STRATEGIC INVES Gas Fuel Supply Elevator & Escalator	100% 100% 44% E OPERAT 83.93% 100% 100% 5TMENTS 100% 82.74%	(Tiangong) Smiling East Resources Ltd. Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited (Tianjin Pepsi) IONS Tianjin Lin Zheng Transportation Development Co., Ltd. (In Zheng Transportation Company) Team Resources Limited Tianjin Port Container Terminal Co., Ltd. (Container Company) Tianjin Harbour Second Stevedoring Co., Ltd. (Second Stevedoring Company) Santa Resources Limited Tianjin Tai Kang Industrial Co., Ltd. (Tai Kang)	60% 6.62% 29.60% 40.30%	(Dynasty) Tanjin Tianyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd. (Tianyang) Tang Jin Expressway Wah Sang Gas Holdings Limited (Wah Sang Holdings) Olis Elevator (China) Investment Compar Limited (Otis China)
Winery Carbonated Drinks INFRASTRUCTUR Roads Container Handling Stevedoring STRATEGIC INVES Gas Fuel Supply Elevator & Escalator Bio-pharmaceuticals	100% 100% 44% E OPERAT 83.93% 100% 100% 5TMENTS 100% 82.74% 100%	(Tiangong) Smiling East Resources Ltd. Tianjin Pepsi-Cola Beverage Company Limited (Tanjin Pepsi) CONS Tianjin Jin Zheng Transportation Development Co., Ltd. (In Zheng Transportation Company)) Team Resources Limited Tianjin Port Container Terminal Co., Ltd. (Container Company) Tianjin Harbour Second Stevedoring Co., Ltd. (Second Stevedoring Company) Santa Resources Limited Tianjin Tai Kang Industrial Co., Ltd. (Tai Kang) Letsome Holdings Limited Tianjin Gang Ning Real Estate Development	60% 6.62% 29.60% 40.30%	(Dynasty) Tanjin Tianyang Grape Extracting Co., Ltd. (Tianyang) Tang Jin Expressway Wah Sang Gas Holdings Limited (Wah Sang Holdings) Olis Elevator (China) Investment Compar Limited (Otis China)